
 

2024 Academic Post  
University availability  

Please see below for a list of the Universities with capacity for registrars for 2024 Academic Posts. 
Registrars are welcome to email these contacts directly, or you can email the Academic Post 
coordinator at gpedresearch@racgp.org.au if you need any advice. 

Victoria 

University  Head of 
Department Key AP contact  Email address 

Monash University Prof Danielle Mazza Dr Chris Barton  chris.barton@monash.edu 

Melbourne University Prof Lena Sanci 
Jane Henty  
Prof Meredith Temple-
Smith 

jane.henty@unimelb.edu.au 
m.temple-smith@unimelb.edu.au 

Deakin University  Prof Gary Rogers Prof Gary Rogers g.rogers@deakin.edu.au 

New South Wales/ACT 

University  Head of 
Department Key AP contact  Email address 

University of Sydney 
A/Prof Fiona 
Robinson 
A/Prof Melissa Kang 

A/Prof Melissa Kang melissa.kang@sydney.edu.au 

University of Notre Dame A/Prof Charlotte 
Hespe A/Prof Charlotte Hespe charlotte.hespe@nd.edu.au 

University of New South 
Wales  A/Prof Joel Rhee A/Prof Joel Rhee j.rhee@unsw.edu.au 

Macquarie University Dr Sanjyot 
Vagholkar Dr Sanjyot Vagholkar sanjyot.vagholkar@mqhealth.org.au  

University of Wollongong Prof Andrew Bonney Prof Andrew Bonney abonney@uow.edu.au  

University of New England A/Prof Michelle 
Guppy A/Prof Michelle Guppy mguppy2@une.edu.au  

University of Newcastle  Dr Nerida Paterson Prof Parker Magin parker.magin@newcastle.edu.au  

Western Sydney University  Prof Penny Abbott 
(Acting) Prof Penny Abbott P.Abbott@westernsydney.edu.au  

Australian National 
University Prof Kirsty Douglas Prof Kirsty Douglas kirsty.a.douglas@anu.edu.au  
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Queensland 

University  Head of 
Department Key AP contact  Email address 

James Cook University  A/Prof Paula Heggarty paula.heggarty1@jcu.edu.au 

University of Queensland Prof Katharine 
Wallis Prof Katharine Wallis k.wallis@uq.edu.au  

Bond University  Prof Jane Smith Prof Jane Smith  jsmith@bond.edu.au  

Griffith University  A/Prof Kylie Vuong A/Prof Kylie Vuong k.vuong@griffith.edu.au 

South Australia / Northern Territory  

University  Head of 
Department Key AP contact  Email address 

University of Adelaide Prof Nigel Stocks Prof Nigel Stocks nigel.stocks@adelaide.edu.au 

Flinders University Prof Richard Reed Prof Richard Reed richard.reed@flinders.edu.au  

Western Australia  

University  Head of 
Department Key AP contact  Email address 

University of Western 
Australia 

A/Prof Nahal 
Mavaddat A/Prof Nahal Mavaddat nahal.mavaddat@uwa.edu.au 

Notre Dame University, 
Fremantle A/Prof Lucy Gilkes A/Prof Lucy Gilkes lucy.gilkes@nd.edu.au  

Curtin University  N/A Dr Daniel Xu daniel.xu@curtin.edu.au  

Tasmania  

University  Head of 
Department Key AP contact  Email address 

University of Tasmania Prof Mark Nelson Prof Mark Nelson mark.nelson@utas.edu.au  
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